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(a) There were 1 628 apprenticeship and traineeship commencements in the three 

months to 31 December 2013 with an employer site in the East Metropolitan electoral 

region. 

 

Note: occupations derive from the Australian and New Zealand Standard 

Classification of Occupations, and are based on the qualification being 

undertaken. 

 

Occupation Commencements 

399000 - Miscellaneous technicians and trades workers not 

further defined 
 183 

621511 - Retail Supervisor  119 

541111 - Call or Contact Centre Team Leader  90 

341111 - Electrician (General)  70 

741111 - Storeperson  67 

512111 - Office Manager  64 

839000 - Miscellaneous factory process workers not further 

defined 
 55 

421111 - Child Care Worker  50 

423111 - Aged or Disabled Carer  48 

134111 - Child Care Centre Manager  46 

321211 - Motor Mechanic (General)  45 

311000 - Agricultural, medical and science technicians not 

further defined 
 40 

334111 - Plumber (General)  38 

591116 - Warehouse Administrator  38 

733111 - Truck Driver (General)  38 

323000 - Mechanical engineering trades workers not further 

defined 
 37 

391111 - Hairdresser  35 

342400 - Telecommunications trades workers not further 

defined 
 33 

331212 - Carpenter  32 

531111 - General Clerk  26 

332211 - Painting Trades Worker  24 

621411 - Pharmacy Sales Assistant  24 

431000 - Hospitality workers not further defined  23 

431400 - Hotel Service Managers  22 

811211 - Commercial Cleaner  22 

331111 - Bricklayer  21 

451612 - Travel Consultant  21 

322211 - Sheetmetal Trades Worker  20 

312611 - Safety Inspector  19 

351411 - Cook  17 
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Occupation Commencements 

333111 - Glazier  15 

394111 - Cabinetmaker  13 

442111 - Prison Officer  13 

512000 - Office and practice managers not further defined  13 

132000 - Business administration managers not further defined  12 

411712 - Disabilities Services Officer  12 

599411 - Human Resource Clerk  12 

841411 - Garden Labourer  9 

312112 - Building Associate  7 

321111 - Automotive Electrician  7 

324211 - Vehicle Body Builder  7 

399999 - Technicians and trades workers not elsewhere 

classified 
 7 

591211 - Despatching and Receiving Clerk  7 

612114 - Real Estate Agent  7 

721200 - Earthmoving plant operators not further defined  7 

451111 - Beauty Therapist  6 

541112 - Call or Contact Centre Operator  5 

552000 - Financial and insurance clerks not further defined  5 

831199 - Food and drink factory workers not elsewhere 

classified 
 5 

851211 - Pastrycook's Assistant  5 

333212 - Solid Plasterer  4 

451812 - Hair or Beauty Salon Assistant  4 

621311 - Motor Vehicle or Caravan Salesperson  4 

223100 - Human resource professionals not further defined  3 

333211 - Fibrous Plasterer  3 

333311 - Roof Tiler  3 

333411 - Wall and Floor Tiler  3 

342313 - Electronic Equipment Trades Worker  3 

351111 - Baker  3 

421114 - Out of School Hours Care Worker  3 

551211 - Bookkeeper  3 

711100 - Clay, concrete, glass and stone processing machine 

operators not further defined 
 3 

899916 - Mechanic's Assistant  3 

313100 - ICT support technicians not further defined  2 

322113 - Farrier  2 

324311 - Vehicle Painter  2 

351211 - Butcher or Smallgoods Maker  2 

394213 - Wood Machinist  2 
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Occupation Commencements 

411711 - Community Worker  2 

411715 - Residential Care Officer  2 

821211 - Concreter  2 

831311 - Meat Process Worker  2 

839111 - Metal Engineering Process Worker  2 

851311 - Kitchenhand  2 

234314 - Park Ranger  1 

311299 - Medical technicians not elsewhere classified  1 

312111 - Architectural Draftsperson  1 

321213 - Motorcycle Mechanic  1 

321214 - Small Engine Mechanic  1 

323313 - Locksmith  1 

332111 - Floor Finisher  1 

351112 - Pastrycook  1 

361112 - Horse Trainer  1 

362111 - Florist  1 

362213 - Landscape Gardener  1 

362311 - Greenkeeper  1 

392111 - Print finisher  1 

411716 - Youth Worker  1 

423313 - Personal Care Assistant  1 

452000 - Sports and fitness workers not further defined  1 

452413 - Jockey  1 

532100 - Keyboard operators not further defined  1 

551111 - Accounts Clerk  1 

552211 - Credit or Loans Officer  1 

821111 - Builder's Labourer  1 

841111 - Aquaculture Worker  1 

841516 - Stablehand  1 
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(b) There were 1 152 apprenticeship and traineeship completions in the three months 

to 31 December 2013 with an employer site in the East Metropolitan electoral region. 

 

Note: occupations derive from the Australian and New Zealand Standard 

Classification of Occupations, and are based on the qualification being 

undertaken. 

 

Occupation Completions 

741111 - Storeperson  137 

733111 - Truck Driver (General)  69 

399000 - Miscellaneous technicians and trades workers not further defined  61 

323000 - Mechanical engineering trades workers not further defined  38 

721911 - Aircraft Baggage Handler and Airline Ground Crew  38 

321211 - Motor Mechanic (General)  37 

591116 - Warehouse Administrator  37 

322211 - Sheetmetal Trades Worker  34 

531111 - General Clerk  31 

334111 - Plumber (General)  30 

341111 - Electrician (General)  28 

621111 - Sales Assistant (General)  28 

591211 - Despatching and Receiving Clerk  25 

421111 - Child Care Worker  22 

621511 - Retail Supervisor  22 

411712 - Disabilities Services Officer  19 

839000 - Miscellaneous factory process workers not further defined  19 

311000 - Agricultural, medical and science technicians not further defined  18 

132000 - Business administration managers not further defined  17 

512111 - Office Manager  17 

450000 - Sports and personal service workers not further defined  16 

331211 - Carpenter and Joiner  15 

451612 - Travel Consultant  15 

621411 - Pharmacy Sales Assistant  15 

391111 - Hairdresser  14 

442111 - Prison Officer  13 

312611 - Safety Inspector  12 

134111 - Child Care Centre Manager  11 

331212 - Carpenter  11 

431000 - Hospitality workers not further defined  11 

512000 - Office and practice managers not further defined  11 

841411 - Garden Labourer  11 

331111 - Bricklayer  10 

342400 - Telecommunications trades workers not further defined  10 
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Occupation Completions 

351211 - Butcher or Smallgoods Maker  10 

431400 - Hotel Service Managers  10 

712200 - Drillers, miners and shot firers not further defined  9 

312999 - Building and engineering technicians not elsewhere classified  8 

394111 - Cabinetmaker  8 

733113 - Furniture Removalist  8 

332211 - Painting Trades Worker  7 

423312 - Nursing Support Worker  7 

541112 - Call or Contact Centre Operator  7 

321111 - Automotive Electrician  6 

324211 - Vehicle Body Builder  6 

399611 - Signwriter  6 

839111 - Metal Engineering Process Worker  6 

333411 - Wall and Floor Tiler  5 

423313 - Personal Care Assistant  5 

811511 - Laundry Worker (General)  5 

821111 - Builder's Labourer  5 

831311 - Meat Process Worker  5 

899916 - Mechanic's Assistant  5 

223100 - Human resource professionals not further defined  4 

323112 - Aircraft Maintenance Engineer (Mechanical)  4 

351411 - Cook  4 

411713 - Family Support Worker  4 

441212 - Fire Fighter  4 

712921 - Waste Water or Water Plant Operator  4 

811211 - Commercial Cleaner  4 

831199 - Food and drink factory workers not elsewhere classified  4 

841000 - Farm, forestry and garden workers not further defined  4 

149413 - Transport Company Manager  3 

411715 - Residential Care Officer  3 

423111 - Aged or Disabled Carer  3 

451111 - Beauty Therapist  3 

552000 - Financial and insurance clerks not further defined  3 

612114 - Real Estate Agent  3 

841999 - Farm, forestry and garden workers not elsewhere classified  3 

851311 - Kitchenhand  3 

313100 - ICT support technicians not further defined  2 

331112 - Stonemason  2 

333111 - Glazier  2 

340000 - Electrotechnology and telecommunications trades workers not 

further defined 
 2 

342200 - Electrical distribution trades workers not further defined  2 

351100 - Bakers and pastrycooks not further defined  2 
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Occupation Completions 

411711 - Community Worker  2 

451812 - Hair or Beauty Salon Assistant  2 

531100 - General Clerks  2 

551111 - Accounts Clerk  2 

551211 - Bookkeeper  2 

591100 - Purchasing and supply logistics clerks not further defined  2 

599411 - Human Resource Clerk  2 

731100 - Automobile drivers not further defined  2 

731311 - Train Driver  2 

832211 - Product Assembler  2 

841412 - Horticultural Nursery Assistant  2 

899911 - Bicycle Mechanic  2 

225113 - Marketing Specialist  1 

311299 - Medical technicians not elsewhere classified  1 

322113 - Farrier  1 

323111 - Aircraft Maintenance Engineer (Avionics)  1 

323313 - Locksmith  1 

333211 - Fibrous Plasterer  1 

334115 - Roof Plumber  1 

342313 - Electronic Equipment Trades Worker  1 

351111 - Baker  1 

361199 - Animal attendants and trainers not elsewhere classified  1 

361311 - Veterinary Nurse  1 

362212 - Arborist  1 

362213 - Landscape Gardener  1 

362311 - Greenkeeper  1 

394211 - Furniture Finisher  1 

399411 - Jeweller  1 

399913 - Optical Dispenser  1 

399916 - Plastics Technician  1 

399999 - Technicians and trades workers not elsewhere classified  1 

421114 - Out of School Hours Care Worker  1 

591117 - Order clerk  1 

612112 - Property Manager  1 

711100 - Clay, concrete, glass and stone processing machine operators not 

further defined 
 1 

721200 - Earthmoving plant operators not further defined  1 

732111 - Delivery Driver  1 

821912 - Driller's Assistant  1 

 


